
Minnesota Department of Natural Resources 
Division of Forestry 

M.S. 16A.125, Subd 5(1) Transfer Certification Report 
Fiscal Year 2005 

School Susp. Univ. Susp. Trust 
Fund: 860 Fund: 610 Land 

AQQr: 012 AQQr: 010 Totals (1) 

12 Month Revenues Revenues Received $11,160,034 $241,195 $11,401,229 

Minus Revenues not Associated 
with Forest Management {$124,207} {$70} {$124,277} 

Revenues associated with 
Forest Management $11,035,827 $241,124 $11,276,952 

Minus Refunds Associated 
with Forest Management ($792,664) ($815) ($793,479) 

Net Revenue associated with 

Forest Management (1) $10,243,163 $240,309 $10,483,472 

12 Month Costs Protection $1,105,812 $8,654 $1,114,467 
Management $2,888,513 $22,606 $2,911,119 
Improvement $1,479,831 $11,582 $1,491,412 
Administration $676,256 $5,293 $681,548 
Forest Roads $46,840 $367 $47,207 

Certified Forestry Costs (1) $6,197,251 $48,501 $6,245,753 

12 Month M.S. 16A.125 Subd. 5(d) Transfers to Other Accounts (2) 

12 Month Transfer to the Forest Management Investment Account 

M.S. 16A.125, Subd. 5(d)(1) Transfer (3) $4,415,183 $34,554 $4,449,738 

12 Month Transfer to the State General Fund 

M.S. 16A.125, Subd. 5(d)(2) Transfer (4) $1,782,068 $13,947 $1,796,015 

Total M.S. 16A.125 Transfers (3) $6,197,251 $48,501 $6,245,753 

12 Month Net to Permanent Trust Funds 

Net Revenues associated with Forest 
Management minus Certified Costs $4,045,912 $191,808 $4,237,720 

Revenues not associated with Forest 
Management $124,207 $70 $124,277 

Net Revenue to Trust Funds (1) $4,170,119 $191,878 $4,361,997 

Notes: 
(1) Totals may not add due to rounding 

(2) Total of all transfers is limited to the lesser of: (a) certified costs or (b) forestry revenues 

(3) Total of forest management, forest improvement and forest road costs 

(4) Total of protection and administration costs 

Submitted By: 

~ 
Acting Director 
Div of Forestry 

Date: /CJ/~/kJ-

Reviewed By: Certified By: 

~"'d& ~4:_ / 
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Dept of Finance 
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Department of Natural Resources 
Division of Forestry 

Determination of MS 16A.125 Costs for Fiscal Year 2005 

Forest Trust Land Acreage: 

2,573,860 . Total School Trust Acres 
208,009 Less recreation, mining and urban use acres 

25,891 
7,375 

Total University Trust Acres 
Less recreation, mining and urban use acres 

!rdf,'f:~1!~1mf;~~~~gf~~,~I'~;;t~~~~;~,rI~~~~i~t1)t i,;' 

2,384,366 2,365;851 acres School + 18,516 acres University 

Protection Costs: 

$14,753,443 Total Foresty Protection Costs 
+ ($4,082,761) Less Recovered Costs (from billings) 

$10,670,681 Net Forest Protection Costs to be Allocated 

$0.467 Protection Cost Per Acre ($10670681/22,829,589 acres protected) 

Management Costs: 

$4,964,526 
x 46.362% 

$2,301,646 
+ $609,473 

$2,911,119 

Total Timber Sales Costs 
Trust Land Timber Revenue as a Percentage of Total Timber Revenue 
Timber Sales Costs to be allocated to Trust Lands 
Total of Itemized Trust Land Management Costs (Lease Admin., Tbr Inventory, etc.) 
Forest Management Costs to be allocated to Trust Lands 

$1.221 Management Cost Per Acre ($2,911,119/2,384,366 acres of trllst land) 

.. ;;i;i:b~:~ln'ji~\.M.".I!!\~t~i~li;;i;®~!I{i~~0;£;~~:;;;Y:MiS;;i~:~2~';1 
$2,888,513 = $1.221 X 2,365,851 acres 

';)!Y~'''~i~~~~~i!;J1~~.ltii~i4l~n~\qR~(~j\;·<'··C .. ' ..... :;.:;; ." . 
$22,606 = $1.221 X 18,516 acres 
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Improvement Costs: 

$3,216,896 
x 46.362% 

$1,491,412 

$0.625 

$1,479,831 

Total Foresty Improvement Costs 
Trust Land Timber Harvest as a Percentage of Total Timber Harvest 
Forest Improvement Costs to be allocated to Trust Lands 

Improvement Cost Per Acre ($1,479,412/2,384,366 acres of trust land) 

... ,§Rl~"J;1{~ii!*i,lmffri:J,v;E!m~O~;~,q~'I(·'<'··/' 
= $0.625 X 2,365,851 acres 

:i",t\liij'if[iI;.::ti~~~!!f1:!1!~«lj~Ji<i9~~': ',,;:.;:;'.\if;:<' 
$11,582 = $0.625 X 18,516 acres 

Administrative Costs: . 

$6,215,092 
x 68.616% 

$4,264,549 
x 15.982% 

$681,548 

$0.286 

Total Foresty Administrative Costs 
Forestry General Fund Expenditures as a Percentage of Forestry Expenditures 
Forestry Administrative Costs to be Allocated to Direct Management Activities 
Trust Land Direct Expenditures as a Percentage of Total Direct Expenditures 
Forestry Administrative Costs to be Allocated to Trust Lands 

Administrative Cost Per Acre ($681 ,548/2,384,366 acres of trust land) 

:;nffi2B§.1!1~fj!S~~~t.J!ljli'lt~kil!g~;~[~:··.,.,), .":';:t~~f1$s~j;;~Jli'. 
$676,256 = $0.286 X 2,365,A87 acres 

1t;~]0ji!llli~mll~c~tij~:I(jm!d(~~!~'~j!J'~!:f$'·:;.·:lW+;3~:·t11 •. .';jiiiif!:,!;·.~:·.·;' 
$5,293 = $0.286 X 18,516 acres 

Forest Road Costs: 

$1,001,840 Total Foresty Road Costs 
x 4.712% Trust Land Acreage as a Percentage of Total Acres Served by Forest Roads 

$47,207 State Forest Road Costs to be allocated to Trust Lands 

$0.020 State Forest Road Cost Per Acre ($47,207/2,384,366 acres of trust land) 

',., ,',;. ;~~!~Jrjift~~tl,I9i~;·~~S'~!ri;P, 
$46,840 = $0.020 X 2,365,851 acres 

:';'j;R!'(<<"ti:l~I~Jitl~~~Ti":~;';~l'~,',{'~Y;Vi;lr:\';tti:i:~ii:; 
$367 = $0.020 X 18,516 acres 
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Department of Natural Resources 
Division of Forestry 

Determination of MS 16A.125 Costs for Fiscal Year 2005 

A Ba.~e Data from Division of Lands and Minerals, Division of Forestry and Department of Finance Records 

. 1 Acres of Permanent School Fund Land Subject to Cost Certification 2,365,851 
2 Acres of University Trust Fund Land Subject to Cost Certification 18,516 
3 Total Trust Fund Land Subject to Cost Certification 2,384,366 
4 Total State Land Subject to Forest Management Activities 5,591,946 
5 Trust Land Acreage as a Percent of Total Acres Served by Forest Roads 4.712 
6 Total Acres of Land Receiving Fire Protection 22,829,589 
7 Trust Land Timber Revenues as a Percent of Total Timber Revenues 46.362 
8 Total Forestry Expenditures Paid from All Funds $59,798,195 
9 Total Forestry Expenditures paid from the General Fund $41,031,146 
10 Forestry General Fund Expenditures as a Percent of Total Forestry Expenditures 68.616 
11 Sum of Allowable Forestry General Operations (support) Costs $11,200,061 
12 General Fund Proportion of Allowable Operations Costs $7,685,037 
13 Total Activity Costs to which General Operations Costs are Allocated $29,831,085 

B Determination of Protection Costs for Trust Lands 

1 Sum of Allowable Forestry General Fund Direct Costs for Protection $11,731,255 
2 Protection Portion of Forestry General Operating Costs $3,022,188 
3 . Fire Protection Cost Collections which reduce General Fund Costs ($4,082,761) 
4 Net General Fund Fire Protection Costs to be Allocated to Acres Protected $10,670,681 
5 Protection Cost Per Acre $0.467 
6 School Trust Acres times Protection Cost Per Acre $1,105,812 
7 University Trust Acres times Protection Cost Per Acre $8,654 

C Determination of Management Costs for Trust Lands 

1 Forest Management Cost Determination 
a Sum of Allowable Forestry General Fund Direct Costs for Forest Mgmt $484,625 
b Management Portion of Forestry General Operating Costs $124,848 
c Total Forest Mgmt Costs to be Allocated $609,473 . 
d Forest Management Cost Per Acre $0.256 
e School Trust Acres times Forest Mgmt Cost Per Acre $604,740 
f University Trust Acres times Forest Mgmt Cost Per Acre $4,733 

2 Timber Sales Cost Determination 
a Sum of Allowable Forestry General Fund Direct Costs for Timber Sales $3,947,561 
b Timber Sales Portion of Forestry General Operating Costs $1,016,965 
c Total Timber Sales Costs $4,964,526 
d . Timber Sales Costs Attributed to Trust Lands $2,301,646 
e Trust Land Timber Sales Cost Per Acre $0.965 
f School Trust Acres times Timber Sales Cost Per Acre $2,283,772 
9 University Trust Acres times Timber Sales Cost Per Acre $17,873 

3 Total General Fund Forest Management Costs for Trust Lands 
a Sum of Mgmt Costs for School Trust Lands $2,888,513 
b Sum of Mgmt Costs for University Trust Lands $22,606 
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D Determination of Forest Improvement Costs for Trust Lands 
(allocation based on proportion of total sales revenue and acres managed) 

Sum of Allowable Forestry General Fund Forest Improvement Costs $2,557,927 
2 Forest Improvement Portion of Forestry General Operating Costs $658,969 
3 Total Forest Improvement Costs $3,216,896 
4 Forest Improvement Costs Allocated to Trust Lands $1,491,412 
5 Trust Land Forest Improvement Cost Per Acre $0.625 
6 School Trust Forest Improvement Cost $1,479,831 
7 University Trust Forest Improvement Cost $11,582 

E Determination of Administrative Costs for Trust Lands 

1 Sum of Allowable Forestry General Fund Administrative Costs $4,941,954 
2 Administrative Portion of Forestry General Operating Costs . $1,273,138 
3 Total Administrative Costs $6,215,092 
4 Administrative Costs Attributed to General Fund Activities $4,264,549 
5 Total Direct Trust Land Costs $5,564,204 
6 Total General Fund Direct Costs $34,816,054 
7 Trust Direct Costs as a Percent of Total General Fund Direct Costs 15.982 
8 Trust Portion of Administrative Costs $681,548 
9 Trust Land Administrative Cost Per Acre $0.286 
10 School Trust Administrative Costs $676,256 
11 University Trust Administrative Costs $5,293 

F Determination of Forest Road Costs for' Trust Lands 

Sum of Allowable Forestry General Fund State Forest Road Costs $796,617 
2 State'Ferest Roads Portion of Forestry General Operating Costs $205,223 
3 Total State Forest Road Costs . $1,001,840 
4 State Forest Road Costs Allocated to Trust Lands $47,207 
5 Trust Land Forest Road Cost Per Acre $0.020 
6 School Trust Forest Improvement Cost $46,840 
7 University Trust Forest Improvement Cost $367 

Report Prepared By: 

Date: 
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Minnesota Depal'tment of Natural Resollrces 

MS 16A.125 General Costs 
FY: 2005 Expenditures As Of: 9123/2005 (Including Salary Expenditures for Pay Periods Ending On or Before: 9/13/2005) 

Excludes FRC Expenditures 

Activily 

0000 U II cod ed 

2999 MISCELLANEOUS 

3101 Excess Property Program 

3111 Fire Prevention 

BURNING PERMIT SYSTEM 

3113 DETECTION AND MONITORING 

3114 PRESCRIBED BUR"IING 

3115 FUELS MANAGEMENT 

Fire Presuppression 

3131 FIRE SUPPRESSION, DIRECT 

3141 FIRE SUPPRESSION, INDIRECT 

3142 INDIRECT SUPPRESSION IMT 

3143 INDIRECT SUPPRESSION MAC - EOC 

3151 Fire Interagency Assignment 

3161 MIFC Operations 

3162 MIFC OPERATIONS LEVEL 1-2 

3163 MIFC OPERATIONS LEVEL 3-4 

3171 Fire Cache Operations 

3181 AIR SUPPORT OPERA nONS 

3182 AIR TANKER OPERATIONS 

3183 HELICOPTER OPERATIONS 

3185 AIR OPERA nONS - SEATS 

3186 AIR OPERA nONS - CL2IS 

3191 Rural Fire Departme!lls 

3201 LAW ENFORCEMENT - FIRE 

3203 LAW ENFORCEMENT - RECREATION 

3205 SEARCH & RESCUE 

3206 NATURAL DISASTER RESPONSE 

3211 Illsects & Disease, Gelleral 

3212 Illsects & Disease, Tfllst 

Illsects & Disease, NOlltrust 

Illsects & Disease, 

Disease, Urban 

Culture!Aesthetic~ Genera! 

3232 Culture/Aesthetic, 

Resource Assessment, 

3262 

Amount Expended 

$1,212,7]2.57 

$236.33 

$172,585.96 

$183,361.16 

$149,733.73 

$12,174.36 

$55,328.59 

$158,754.52 

Sl,l98,603.16 

$2,745,051.28 

$2,701,605.24 

$38,140.35 

$768.06 

$]92,401.53 

$200,0] 6.56 

$] 19,302.56 

$8,709.58 

$294,047.85 

$492,864.86 

$447,323.72 

$693,938.52 

$161,388.20 

$1,893,906.43 

$167,786.69 

$155,583.32 

£20,378.91 

$2,399.70 

$841.13 

$189,871.47 

$11,56644 

$52,874.30 

$37,91 

$200.14 

$1,040.81 

$9,540.70 

Used for 

x 

x 

x 

x 

x 
X 
X 

x 

16A.125 Cost CategOlY 

General Operations 

Protection 
Protection 
Protection 
Protection 
Protection 

Protection 
Protection 
Protection 

Protection 

Protection 
Protection 
Protection 
Protection 
Protection· 
Protection 



" , 

3263 Resource Assessment, Nontrust $307,091.45 

3264 FOREST CERTIFICATION $82,511,39 

3266 Resource Assessment, PFM $54,597,10 

3268 RESOURCE ASSESSMT - STBY $3,507.48 

3271 SUBSECTION PLANNING (SFRMP) $367,597.54 

3278 SUBSECTION PLANNING (SFRMP) $1,45951 

3281 Plan/AnalysislReview, General $218,619,85 

3283 Plan/Analysis/Review,'State $88,125.48 X Timber Sales 
3286 Plan/AnalysislReview, PFM $290,829.87 

3288 PLAN, ANALYSIS & REVIEW - STBY $188.83 

3303 TBR SALE PREP & ADMIN, STATE $3,838,263.28 X Timber Sales 
3305 TBR SALE PREP/ADMIN, COILOCAL $19,148.67 

3306 TBR SALE PREP/ADMIN, PFM $94,883.34 

3308 TBR SALE PREP & ADMIN - STBY $21,17i63 X Timber Sales 
3322 Site Prep & Reforest, Trust $394,005,85 X Improvement 
3323 Site Prep & Reforest, Nontrust $1,658,126,10 X Improvement 
3326 Site Prep & Reforest, PFM $399,429,71 

3328 PREPIREGENITSI - FIRE STBY $21,902.41 X Improvement 
3332 Timber Stand Improve, Trust $64,87758 X Improvement 
3333 Timber Stand Improve, Nontrust $361,748.65 X Improvement 
3336 Timber Stand Improve, PFM $57,058.34 

3342 F&W Habitat, Trust $9,488.26 X Forest Management 
3343 F&W Habitat, Nontrust $24,538.23 

3346 F&W Habitat, PFM $14,330.23 

3348 F&W HABITAT - FIRE STBY $1,830,64 

3353 Roads and Bridges, State $780,594.40 X Forest Roads 
3355 Roads and Bridges, County $1,348,19 

.3358 ROADS AND BRIDGES - STBY $16,022,82 X Forest Roads 
3362 CAMPGDSIDAY USE AREA, TRUST $9,184.57 

3363 CAMPGDSIDAY USE AREA, NONTRU8T $8,805,94 

3368 FOR REC MGMT - FIRE STBY $355.D7 

3371 Trails, Waterways And Accesses $339,802,75 .. ,. 
3382 Leases & Permits, Trust $103,01055 X Forest Management 
3383 Leases & Permits, Nontrust $92,914.55 

3388 FOR LAND MGMT - FIRE STBY $540,62 

3392 Land Own & Class, Trust $94,148.72 X Forest Management 
3393 Land Own & Class, Nontrust $108,699.47 

3395 Land Own & Class, ColLocal $1,754,69 

3401 Forest Nursery Operations $22,732.37 X Improvement 
3408 NURS & TREE IMP - STBY $1,318.30 

3411 Forest Tree Improvement $34,533,62 X Improvement 
3421 Utilization & Marketing $177,866.02 

3428 UTIL & MKT - FIRE STBY $610.33 

3431 Grant/Contract Assist, Gen'l $13,536.51 

3435 Grant/Contract Assist, ColLoc $1,291.50 

3436 Grant/Contract Assist, PFM $43,050.41 

3437 Grant/Contract Assist, Urban $11,404.61 

3441 For Mgmt Assist NEC, General $7,711.61 

3445 M1SC ASSISTANCE NEC LOCAL GOVf $4,819,94 

3446 For Mgmt Assist NEC, PFM $62,982.77 

3447 For Mgmt Assist NEC, Urban $17,490,02 

3448 MISC FOR ASSIST - FIRE STBY $176,96 

3451 PLT & School Forests $69,883,75 

3467 COMM FOREST MGMT ASSIST $64,094.35 



3468 COMM FOR MGT ASST - FIRE STBY $1,885.93 

3803 FORIST PROJECT $530,185.55 X General Operations 
.3999 Misc Pay! Multi-Purchase $4,363,269.70 X General Operations 
7758 FIRE ENFORCEMENT (FORESTRy) $20,653.18 X Protection 
8008 YEAR. 2002 FLOODS & STORMS $1,648.33 

9110 Taxes! AsseSsmentslPlL T $794.59 

9401 1854 INDIAN TREATY - FEDERAL $102.14 

9452 COMPUTER ASSISTANCE $133.31 

9454 ENV REVIEW - INTERNAL DNR $480.83 

9500 General Administration $1,087.28 X Administration 
9501 General Office & Clerical $1,078,724.59 X Administration 
9502 Office Support Services $596.18 X Administration 
9503 DNR Management Teams $47.64 

9505 Rulemaking $157.45 

9507 Legislative Affairs $11,813.94 

9513 General Meetings $459,652.87 X Administration 
9515 Staff Meetings $419.80 X Administration 
9523 FOREST RESOURCE ISSUES $90.06 

9531 WATER RESOURCE ISSUES $97.62 . 

9602 Auditing $674.24 X Administratien 
9604 Budget Management $162.16 X Administration 
9605 Capital Budget Development $320.64 X Administration 
9606 Cost Accounting $13,087.77 X Administration 
9608 Fiscal! Personnel Mgt $1,372,736.86 X Administration 
9610 Revenue Accounting $996.12 X Administration 
9613 FISCAL CONTRACT MANAGEMENT $280.32 

9654 Bargaining Unit Activities $6,720.92 

9655 Leave! Time Off $4,214,101.25 X General Operations 
9656 Recruitment $854.12 

9657 Training $723.25 X General Operations 
9658 Training Given $78,096.46 X General Operations 
9659 TraiDing~eceived $515,020.85 X General Operations 
9701 Program Management $1,864.26 X Administration 
9702 Program Supervision $666,606.04 X . Administration 
9750 Information & Education $204,561.01 X General Operations 
9756 Public Information $139.84 

9759 VOLUNTEER MAGAZINE $222.10 

9801 Database Management $100.00 X General Operations 
9802 Information Systems (HW!SW) $81,251.08 X General Operations 
9803 Geographic Info. Systems $39.64 X General Operations 
9850 Equipment Maintenance $892.86 X Administration 
9851 Facilities $4.53 X Administration 
9854 Facility, Fleet & Equip Maint $1,344,127.42 X Administration 
9859 Property Management $6,631.84 

9999 Override! Mise. Trans. $28,321.58 X General Operations 

Total for this Report: $41,031,146.16 

Sorted By: Actv Selected By: FY/Org/Rpt_MoIFund 






